2024-05-13 16:23:04 MST

## TOWN OF CHINO VALLEY MAYOR

(2-YEAR TERM)

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1

- ARMSTRONG, TOM
- O PIZZI, JEFFREY
- WRITE-IN

## TOWN OF CHINO VALLEY COUNCIL MEMBER (4-YEAR TERM)

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3

- CROFT, DARRYL
- GRANILLO, ERIC
- HOLT, LARRY
- SWITZER, ROBERT
- WRITE-IN
- WRITE-IN
- WRITE-IN

## **PROPOSITION 475**

OFFICIAL TITLE:

A resolution proposing an (extension of the)
Alternative Expenditure Limitation for the Town of
Chino Valley, Arizona.

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE:

Pursuant to the Arizona State Constitution, this proposal establishes an Alternative Expenditure Limitation for the Town of Chino Valley for the next four years. Annually, the Town Council will determine the amount of the Alternative Expenditure Limitation for the fiscal year after at least one public hearing. The Alternative Expenditure Limitation will equal the total amount of budgeted expenditures/expenses, including all exclusions permitted by Article 9, Section 20 of the Arizona Constitution, adopted by the Town Council as part of the annual budget adoption process. This Alternative Expenditure Limitation replaces the state-imposed expenditure limitation.

A "YES" vote shall have the effect of establishing an Alternative Expenditure Limitation for the Town of Chino Valley, Arizona.

A "NO" vote shall have the effect of not allowing the Town of Chino Valley, Arizona to establish an Alternative Expenditure Limitation and to require expenditures of the Town to be limited by the state-imposed expenditure limit.

YES

 $\bigcirc$  NO

